

## CABINET - 7 JUNE 2021 - AGENDA ITEM 11

## SCHEDULE OF DECISION(S) TAKEN BY THE LEADER OF THE COUNCIL AND/OR INDIVIDUAL CABINET MEMBERS

Note: Further details regarding the decision(s) are available in the relevant Decision Notice(s).

Cabinet Member	Meeting Date	Subject	Decision(s)
Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Finance	8 April 2021	To seek approval to make additional amendments to the Test and Trace Self- Isolation Discretionary Support Policy.	RESOLVED that the Deputy Leader approve the inclusion of the Test and Trace Self-Isolation Discretionary Support Payment to parents and guardians of children who have been asked to self-isolate.
Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Finance	22 April 2021	To formally agree the eligibility criteria, timescales, application approach, authorisation protocols and delegations and to confirm the process of the Additional Restrictions Grants (Restart) Policy.	<ul> <li>RESOLVED that the Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Finance:</li> <li>a) Approve the eligibility criteria, subject to minor amendments to 2.2 (i) of the policy so that the final bullet point states "Businesses that supply goods or services to the retail, hospitality, leisure and events sector" and to 5.3 ii to read "between £15,001 and £50,999);</li> <li>b) approve the business-type priorities;</li> <li>c) approve the allocation of grant funding as set out in paragraph(s) 2.5 (subject to minor amendments) and 3.3 of the report;</li> </ul>

Cabinet Member	Meeting Date	Subject	Decision(s)
			d) adopt the process and application window proposals, as set out in paragraph 2.9 of the report;
			e) delegate the detailed consideration of individual grant awards to the Group Manager for Resident Services in consultation with the Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Finance.
Cabinet Member for the Planning Department, Town and Parish Councils	May 2021	To consider the results of the three Neighbourhood Plan referendums held on the 6 May 2021, and subject to the results, to formally 'make' the Neighbourhood Plans.	RESOLVED that:
			a) the Cabinet Member for the Planning Department, Town and Parish Councils having considered the referendum result for Kemble and Ewen, agrees to Plan being made;
			b) the Cabinet Member for the Planning Department, Town and Parish Councils having considered the referendum result for Preston, agrees to the Plan being made;
			c) the Cabinet Member for the Planning Department, Town and Parish Councils having considered the referendum result for Somerford Keynes and Shorncote, agrees to the Plan being made.
Cabinet Member for	May 202	To consider whether a neighbourhood plan submitted by South Cerney Parish	RESOLVED that:
the Planning Department, Town and Parish Councils		Council meets the legal criteria necessary to progress to public consultation, and subsequent independent examination.	a) the Cabinet Member agree that the submitted documents meet the requirement of Regulation 15 of the Neighbourhood Planning Regulations 2012;

Cabinet Member	Meeting Date	Subject	Decision(s)
			<ul> <li>b) consequently, the Council will launch the statutory</li> <li>'Regulation 16' 6 week publicity period.</li> </ul>

(END)